

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISC. PETITION NO.29 OF 2020**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1056 OF 2015**

**Jeremias Mahimaidas Fernando** : Deceased  
**Dr. Farley Fernando** : Petitioner.  
**Versus**  
**Smita Hanferd Fernando and ors.** : Respondents.

**WITH**

**MISC. PETITION NO.16 OF 2017**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1056 OF 2015**

**Jeremias Mahimaidas Fernando** : Deceased  
**Yolent Fernando W/o. Manish Panchal and  
d/o Jeremias Fernando** : Petitioner.  
**Versus**  
**Smita Hanfred Fernando and ors.** : Respondents.

**WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.69 OF 2018**

**IN**

**MISC. PETITION NO.16 OF 2017**

-----

Mr. Aditya Chitale a/w Mr. Prathamesh Bhosale i/by MNSQ Legal for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Paras S Gosar i/by Mr. Jayesh R Vyas for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Mr. V A Joshi i/ny Chitnis Vaithy & Co. for Respondent No.4

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> JANUARY 2023.**

**P.C.**

1           Mentioned out of turn.

2           Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks time to file Affidavit in Reply. Two weeks time is granted to file Affidavit in Reply.

3           List the Petitions along with Notice of Motion No.69 of 2018 on 6<sup>th</sup> February 2023.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**