

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 29 OF 2020

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1056 OF 2015

Farley Fernando .....PETITIONER

V/S

Smita Hanferd Fernando And 3 Ors .....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 20th February, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 20/03/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( ASSOCIATE )**