

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 29 OF 2020
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1056 OF 2015

Jeremias Mahimaidas Fernando ...Deceased

Dr. Farley Fernando ...Petitioner

Versus

Smita Hanferd Fernando & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16 OF 2017
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1056 OF 2015
WITH
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 69 OF 2018
IN
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16 OF 2017

- Mr. Yash Mumayya and Ms. Kinjal Kakkad i/b Mr. Sayesh R. Vyas,
for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2023

P. C. :

1. The Respondent No. 1 is granted further time of one week
to place on record reply affidavit.
2. List for further consideration on 20th October, 2023.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)