

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.29 OF 2020
WITH
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.16 OF 2017
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1056 OF 2015**

Farley Fernando

...Petitioner

Versus

Smita Hanferd Fernando and Ors.

...Respondents

*Mr. Aditya Chitale a/w. Mr. Prathamesh Bhosale i/b. MNSQ Legal, for the
Petitioner in MPT No. 29 of 2020.*

None for the Petitioner in MPT No. 16 of 2017.

*Ms. K. Kakkal i/b. Mr. Jayesh Vyas, for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in MPT
No. 16 of 2017.*

Ms. Alfiya Diamondwala, for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 17, 2025

P. C. :

MPT No. 29 of 2020 :-

1. This Court is informed that for giving effect to the transfer of the Bangalore property in favour of the Petitioner, the Respondents have agreed to hand over the documents which are available with the Executor as well as any additional documents if in possession of the Executor.

2. Learned counsel for the Respondents further submits that the Executor is ready and willing to attend the office of the Sub-Registrar at Bangalore for the purpose of execution of the documents.
3. At their request, stand over to 1st December, 2025 under the caption "for settlement".

MPT No.16 of 2017 :-

4. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
5. To be listed on 1st December, 2025 separately under the caption "for dismissal".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]